COMMERCIAL SOLID WASTE HAULER APPLICATION

(Effective January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023)

Hauler's Name:		
Business Address:	 	

Phone Number:

The undersigned hereby makes application to Buffalo County, Nebraska, for Commercial Solid Waste Hauler Permit. Undersigned hereby acknowledges receipt of COMMERCIAL CARRIER SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL ORDINANCE enacted by Buffalo County Board of Supervisors, and agrees to abide by all its terms. Applicant tenders \$10.00 for such Hauler Permit paid to Buffalo County.

The undersigned states the following vehicles are to be used in Buffalo County: (fee of \$5.00 each)

Vehicle #1 Make	Model	Year
Licensed Tonnage		
License Plate Number		
Vehicle #2 Make		
Licensed Tonnage		
License Plate Number		
Vehicle #3 Make	Model	Year
Licensed Tonnage		
License Plate Number		
Vehicle #4 Make		
Licensed Tonnage		
License Plate Number		
Vehicle #5 Make		Year
Licensed Tonnage		
License Plate Number		
Vehicle #6 Make	Model	Year
Licensed Tonnage		
License Plate Number		

(Attach more sheets for additional vehicles if necessary)

Undersigned applicant certifies that it is carrying for hire Residential Solid Waste in all areas designated on County Township Map. If other solid waste is being carried, it is (Circle appropriate category)

Commercial Waste Materials Chemical Waste Materials

Other Please Describe

DELIVERY OF MATERIALS

That all solid waste materials shall be delivered to Kearney Area Solid Waste Agency Solid Waste Disposal Facility unless specifically waived by such Agency.

INSPECTION OF MATERIALS

Vehicles identified by color, year, make, licensed tonnage and model together with license plate number used to haul such solid waste materials together with the gross weight for each vehicle as given on its motor vehicle registration.

HOLD HARMLESS CLAUSE

By signing an application, haulers thereby agree to indemnify and save harmless the County and Kearney Area Solid Waste Agency from and against all claims, suits, damages, costs, losses, which in all manner, accrue, result or arise out of the conduct of the haulers' business activities in collecting solid waste materials, and the hauler further agrees to comply with all the terms and conditions of the Integrated Solid Waste Management Act (Section 13-2001, et seq., Laws 1992 LB1257) and service agreement between Buffalo County and Kearney Area Solid Waste Agency dated February 2, 1993.

INSURANCE

Permit applicant shall provide to Buffalo County proof of insurance in the form of an original certificate of insurance in the amount of \$1,000,000 for general liability and automobile liability. Worker's compensation, including employer's liability, shall be carried and evidenced in such certificate with at least the following limits: \$100,000 each accident, \$500,000 policy limit, and \$100,000 each employee. Such insurances shall remain in full force and effect during the term of this agreement.

USE OF COUNTY RIGHT-OF-WAY

Undersigned agrees not to require or permit recyclable solid waste materials which they collect or intend to collect to be placed on right-of-way of County Roads.

Dated:	Signature of Applicant
-	Printed Name of Applicant
FOLLOWING TO B	SE COMPLETED BY CLERK
Application for Commercial Hauler's Permit Approved:	
Denied for the following reason(s):	
This, 20, 20,	

Buffalo County Clerk